
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.645

TO BE ANSWERED ON 20.07.2016


INCREASE IN FREQUENCY

 †645. SHRI PANKAJ CHAUDHARY:

     Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways has received representation for increasing the frequency, expansion and attaching additional coaches in train number 75007 / 75008 / 75003 /

75004 /  55077 / 55031 / 55032 / 75005 / 55048 / 55049 running on Gorakhpur

Anandnagar-Badhni Gonda rail route;

(b) if so, the details of action taken in this regard; and

 (c) the time by which the decision is likely to be taken in this regard?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)

OF THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a) Representations for increase in frequency, extension and attachment of coaches in existing train services including 75007/75008 Goarkhpur-Gonda DEMU and other trains running on Gorakhpur-Anandnagar- Barhni section are received at various levels of Railways administration viz. Railway stations, Divisions, Zonal headquarters and Railway Board’s level.

However, Indian Railways do not maintain compendium of these representations.

(b) & (c) These demands are examined and action as found feasible and justified, is taken from time to time. Besides, increase in frequency, extension and attachment of coaches is an on-going process on Indian Railway subject to traffic demand, operational feasibility and availability of resources.
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